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PARTY PREFERENCE # NAME ADDRESS CITY ZIP PHONE EMAIL

3RD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
Representative

Democratic S Brian Baird PO BOX 5584 VANCOUVER 98668 (360)513-3851 gipsoncindy@gmail.com
Democratic S Cheryl Crist 1910 E 4TH AVE PMB 54 OLYMPIA 98506 (360)754-7631 crist4congress@aol.com
Republican S Michael Delavar PO BOX 1185 WASHOUGAL 98671 (360)771-4859 michael@delavarforcongress.com
Republican S Christine Webb PO BOX 15235 TUMWATER 98511 (360)970-3663 info@christinewebbforcongress.com

GOVERNOR
G.O.P. S Dino Rossi PO BOX 52908 BELLEVUE 98015 (425)498-2008 info@dinorossi.com
Reform S Will Baker PO BOX 458 TACOMA 98465 (253)627-1317 willpower76@hotmail.com
Democratic S Christine Gregoire PO BOX 2771 SEATTLE 98109 (206)382-2008 kelly@chrisgregoire.com
Green S Duff Badgley 1900 W NICKERSON #116 SEATTLE 98119 eduffb@hotmail.com
Republican S John W. Aiken, Jr. PO BOX 751 MEDICAL LAKE 99022 (509)299-3716 JWAiken1@msn.com
Democratic S Christian Pierre Joubert 23629 102 PL W EDMONDS 98020 (206)533-1844 inlightenconsent@aol.com
States No Party Preference S Christopher A. Tudor PO BOX L-400 INDIANOLA 98342 (206)769-5903 chris@tudorholdingsllc.com
Republican S Javier O. Lopez PO BOX 5068 LACEY 98509 (360)278-3420
States No Party Preference S Mohammad Hasan Said PO BOX 40 EPHRATA 98823 (509)754-4689 drsaidusa@yahoo.com
Independent S James White 10013 SHOULTES RD STE D 

PMB 44
MARYSVILLE 98270 (425)876-6345 info@jameswhiteforgovernor08.com

LT. GOVERNOR
Democratic S Brad Owen PO BOX 1426 SHELTON 98584 (360)349-4641 bradowen@msn.com
Republican S Marcia McCraw 300 QUEEN ANNE AVE N #709 SEATTLE 98109 (206)367-7777 marcia.mccraw@gmail.com
Constitution S Arlene A. Peck 4610 S BATES RD SPOKANE VALLEY 99206 (509)928-6910
G.O.P. S Jim Wiest PO BOX 1636 OLYMPIA 98507 (360)357-9001 EndHomelessnessNow.JimWiest@g

mail.com
Democratic S Randel Bell PO BOX 12331 OLYMPIA 98508 (360)352-5715 randelbell@gmail.com

SECRETARY OF STATE
Republican S Sam Reed PO BOX 522 OLYMPIA 98501 (360)870-4101 sam@samreed.org
Party of Commons S Mark Greene PO BOX 612 BELLEVUE 98009 mark@partyofcommons.com
Democratic S Jason Osgood 9208 DAYTON AVE N SEATTLE 98103 (206)784-9416 zappini@gmail.com
Constitution S Marilyn Montgomery 4715 E SUMAC DR SPOKANE 99223 (509)448-5288 mjmspkr@yahoo.com

STATE TREASURER
Republican S Allan Martin PO BOX 4282 TUMWATER 98501 (360)754-7761 allan@allanmartin.org
Democratic S Jim McIntire PO BOX 21941 SEATTLE 98111 (206)985-2575 info@jimmcintire.com
Democratic S ChangMook Sohn PO BOX 6126 OLYMPIA 98507 (206)947-8504 info@sohn2008.com

STATE AUDITOR
Democratic S Brian Sonntag 6824 19TH ST W, PMB #196 UNIVERSITY PLACE 98467 (253)279-3258 sonntag2008@harbornet.com
Constitution S Glenn Freeman 10605 SE 240TH ST PMB 142 KENT 98031 (253)854-6524 electfreeman@gmail.com
Republican S J. Richard (Dick) McEntee 4408 MERRY LN UNIVERSITY PLACE 98466 (253)564-1497 kjrmcent@mindspring.com
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ATTORNEY GENERAL
Democratic S John Ladenburg PO BOX 1856 TACOMA 98401 (253)678-2276 info@ladenburg.org
Republican S Rob McKenna PO BOX 955 MERCER ISLAND 98040 (206)232-0070 campaign@robmckenna.org

COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS
Democratic S Peter J Goldmark PO BOX 12917 SEATTLE 98111 (206)447-4169 info@votepetergoldmark.com
Republican S Doug Sutherland PO BOX 2375 OLYMPIA 98501 (360)628-8372 doug@dougsutherland.org

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
s John Patterson Blair 26410 VASHON HWY SW VASHON 98070 (206)391-8780 JohnBlair2008@centurytel.net
S Don Hansler 22711 66th AVE CT E SPANAWAY 98387 (253)846-3354 donhansler1@aol.com
S Randy Dorn PO BOX 906 AUBURN 98071 (253)833-9253 randy@randydorn2008.com
S David Blomstrom PO BOX 95465 SEATTLE 98145 (206)851-6923 webmaster@geobop.org
S Enid Duncan PMB 427, 900 MERIDIAN AVE 

EAST #19
MILTON 98354 (253)334-0296 enid.duncan@gmail.com

S Teresa (Terry) Bergeson PO BOX 11910 OLYMPIA 98508 (360)539-4792 terry@terrybergeson2008.com

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
Democratic S Mike Kreidler PO BOX 7485 OLYMPIA 98507 (360)704-8313 mike@mikekreidler.com
Republican S John R. Adams 1715 W NICKERSON ST SEATTLE 98119 (206)282-0212 adams-seagen@att.net
States No Party Preference S Curtis Fackler 3327 W INDIAN TRAIL RD #165 SPOKANE 99208 (509)467-7392 fackler@iglide.net

SUPREME COURT
Justice, Pos 3

S Mary Fairhurst 6963 LITTLEROCK RD SW TUMWATER 98512 (206)898-9841 info@justicemaryfairhurst.com
S Michael J. Bond PO BOX 1572 MERCER ISLAND 98040 (206)953-2972 bondforjustice@gmail.com

Justice, Pos 4
S Charles W. Johnson 1110 CAPITOL WAY STE 225 OLYMPIA 98501 (253)572-4500 johnsonj08@comcast.net
S C. F. (Frank) Vulliet 7900 28TH AVE NE, STE 200 MERCER ISLAND 98040 (206)789-0881 frank.vulliet@chamberscable.com
S James M. Beecher 1601 5TH AVE, STE 2200 SEATTLE 98101 (206)624-2200 jbeecher@hackettbeecher.com

Justice, Pos 7
S Debra L. Stephens PO BOX 2734 SEATTLE 98111 (206)382-5552 info@justicedebrastephens.com

Withdrawn S Jack Hill 2703 N 31ST ST TACOMA 98407 (253)756-9045 jackhill.2008@comcast.net

STATE LEGISLATURE
15th Legislative District
Representative, Pos 1

Republican S Bruce Chandler PO BOX 1108 ZILLAH 98953 (509)952-3084 chandbq@bentonrea.com
Democratic S John (Jobs) Gotts PO BOX 206 WHITE SALMON 98672 (509)493-2461 john@searching.com

Representative, Pos 2
Democratic S Tao Berman 567 NW SPRING ST WHITE SALMON 98672 (425)985-9410 tao@taoberman.com
Republican S Dan Newhouse 2521 S EMERALD RD SUNNYSIDE 98944 (509)837-3807 maybride98@hotmail.com

17th Legislative District
Senator
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Senator

Representative, Pos 1

Representative, Pos 2

Commissioner, District 1

Republican S Don Benton PO BOX 5076 VANCOUVER 98668 (360)574-7369 benton@pacifier.com
Democratic S David Carrier PO BOX 87661 VANCOUVER 98687 (360)253-0044 david@davidcarrier.org

Representative, Pos 1
Democratic S Tim Probst 14300 NE 20TH AVE SUITE D-

102-285
VANCOUVER 98686 (360)989-7817 info@electtimprobst.com

Republican 11 Joseph James PO BOX 821013 VANCOUVER 98682 (360)624-5990 joseph@josephjamescampaign.com
Republican 22 Jim Dunn 13215-C8 SE MILL PLAIN BLVD VANCOUVER 98684 (360)256-1405 staterep@jimdunn.com

Representative, Pos 2
Republican 1 Micheline Doan PO BOX 820805 VANCOUVER 98682 (360)891-7901 manndoan@comcast.net
Democratic S Deb Wallace PO BOX 872015 VANCOUVER 98684 (360)256-9011 votedebwallace@comcast.net

18th Legislative District
Senator

Democratic S Jon Haugen 13502 NW 49TH AVE VANCOUVER 98685 (360)907-8340 jon@haugensenate.com
Republican S Joseph Zarelli PO BOX 65087 VANCOUVER 98665 (360)666-2401 joe@jpzarelli.com

Representative, Pos 1
Democratic S VaNessa Duplessie PO BOX 593 LA CENTER 98629 (360)606-6278 vduplessie@gmail.com
Republican S Jaime Herrera PO BOX 1614 RIDGEFIELD 98642 (360)887-3546 info@jaimeherrera.com

Representative, Pos 2
Republican S Ed Orcutt PO BOX 1280 KALAMA 98625 (360)751-2317 mr-ed@kalama.com
Democratic S Jonathan Fant PO BOX 1181 BATTLE GROUND 98604 (360)901-8330 fant@pacifier.com

49th Legislative District

Democratic 19 Craig Pridemore 1111 MAIN ST STE 400 VANCOUVER 98660 (360)904-0839 craig@craigpridemore.com

Republican 26 Debbie Peterson PO BOX 82 VANCOUVER 98664 (360)254-8785
Republican 16 John A. Nyberg 5120 NE 63RD AVE VANCOUVER 98661 (360)693-6333
Democratic 8 Jim Jacks 1111 MAIN ST STE 400 VANCOUVER 98660 (360)989-7060 info@jimjacks.com

Independent S Mike Bomar 3601 NE 80TH STREET VANCOUVER 98665 (360)909-3766 mbomar27@gmail.com
Democratic 29 Jim Moeller 1701 BROADWAY #328 VANCOUVER 98663 (360)904-3377 jim@jimmoeller.org

CLARK COUNTY COMMISSIONER

Republican 28 Matt Swindell 14 DEPOT ST RIDGEFIELD 98642 (360)213-3947 matt@mattswindell.com
Democratic 7 Pam Brokaw 1111 MAIN ST STE 400 VANCOUVER 98660 (360)887-0852 votebrokaw@comcast.net
Independent 24 Bridget Schwarz PO BOX 61522 VANCOUVER 98666 (360)573-5873 bridget@bridge-i-t.com
Republican 23 Craig L. Williams 15404 NE 30TH AVE VANCOUVER 98686 (360)624-5610 info@craigforclark.com
States No Party Preference 17 Robert Nichols PO BOX 5078 VANCOUVER 98668 (360)573-2766 nichols3457@comcast.net
Republican 9 PO BOX 2503 BATTLE GROUND 98604 (360)608-6201
Republican 10

Tom Mielke
Brad Lothspeich PMB 373                           6400 

NE HWY 99 STE G
VANCOUVER 98665 (360)600-6355

district18rep@msn.com
blothspeich@msn.com
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Commissioner, District 2

Republican 21 Marc Boldt 19405 NE 112TH ST BRUSH PRAIRIE 98606 (360)256-9025 boldt@aq.com

6 Byron H. Hanke 1429 SE COLUMBIA WAY VANCOUVER 98661 (360)694-9414 byron@pacifier.com

20 Roger A. Bennett PO BOX 483 VANCOUVER 98666 (360)256-7943 Rbenn21874@aol.com

27 Ernest Edsel PO BOX 733 VANCOUVER 98666 (360)750-3675 ernest@ernestedsel.org

12 John F. Nichols 7014 NE PAR LANE VANCOUVER 98662 (360)513-8159

5 Edwin (Ed) L. Poyfair 9401 NW 28TH CT VANCOUVER 98665 (360)573-5668

4 Robert L. Harris 401 CEDAR ST VANCOUVER 98661 (360)694-2910 cedarbob1@aol.com

13 Barbara D. Johnson 600 NW HEERMANN DR VANCOUVER 98685 (360)606-7547 bdjhnsn@gmail.com

15 James E. Rulli 14910 SE NORTHSHORE CIR VANCOUVER 98683 (360)609-8048

2 Diane M. Woolard PO BOX 66016 VANCOUVER 98666 (360)901-0828

14 Robert A. Lewis PO BOX 1005 CAMAS 98607

Clark County Elections: http://www.clark.wa.gov/elections/index.html

States No Party Preference 18 Martyn D. Butler PMB 85 16505 A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER 98684
Democrat 25 Jeanne Harris 14511 NE 49TH CIR VANCOUVER 98682 (360)896-0422 jeanne@pacifier.com

CLARK PUBLIC UTILITIES
Commissioner, District 3

SUPERIOR COURT
Judge Dept. 1

Judge Dept. 2
3 John P. Wulle 12507 NE 16TH AVE VANCOUVER 98685 (360)574-4990 addressedto@comcast.net

Judge Dept. 3

Judge Dept. 4

Judge Dept. 5
30 David W. Evans 12500 SE 2ND CIR STE 130 VANCOUVER 98684 (360)260-7127 bank0341@pacifier.com

Judge Dept. 6

Judge Dept. 7

Judge Dept. 8

Judge Dept. 9

Note: "S" indicates the filing was made at the Office of Secretary of State
Federal and State Filings: http://www.secstate.wa.gov/elections/
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